Lista De Entregables:

FG-80F-BDL-950-36

FS-124F-FPOE

FC-10-S124F-247-02-
36

FG-100F-BDL-950-36

FS-148F-FPOE

FC-10-148FF-247-02-
36

FG-600F-BDL-950-36

FS-1048E

FC-10-1E48F-247-02-
36

FN-TRAN-SFP+SR
FZ2ERLNLNSNMO003

SP-CABLE-FS-QSFP+1
FN-TRAN-SX
NKFPX2ELLLSM0O03

Fortigate 80F -Perfil 1
Hardware plus FortiCare Premium and FortiGuard Unified Threat Protection (UTP)

FortiSwitch-124F

L2+ managed POE switch with 24GE + 4SFP+, 24port POE with max 370W limit and
smart fan temperature control

FortiCare Premium Support

FortiGate 100F - Perfil 3
Hardware plus FortiCare Premium and FortiGuard Unified Threat Protection (UTP)
FortiSwitch-148F

FortiSwitch-148F-FPOE is a performance/price competitive L2+ management switch
with 48x GE port + 4x SFP+ port + 1x RJ45 console. Port 1- 48 are POE ports with
automatic Max 740W POE output limit (48 port 802.3af or 24 port 802.3at)

' FortiCare Premium Support

FortiGate 600F - Perfil Core
Hardware plus FortiCare Premium and FortiGuard Unified Threat Protection (UTP)

FortiSwitch-1048E

FortiSwitch-1048E - Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch with 48 x

GE/10GE
FortiCare Premium Support

Accesorios Conexién Fibra Core
10GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range for all systems with SFP+ and
SFP/SFP+ slots
Panduit OM4 2f 1.6mm PC OFNR LC Dup/LC Dup Std Polarity Std
IL 3m
40GE QSFP+ Passive Direct Attach Cable, 1 m for Systems with QSFP+ slots
1GE SFP SX transceiver module for all systems with SFP and SFP/SFP+ slots

PANDUIT NK PATCH CORD FO LC A LC MULTIMODQ OM3 3
METROS

Equipos para Administracién, Configuracién y Monitoreo SD-WAN

FC2-10-FMGVS-448-
01-36

FC2-10-AZVMS-465-
01-36

FP-10-PS001-802-02-
06
FN-TRAN-SFP+LR

FN-TRAN-SFP+SR
LC-LC-SM-3M
LP-F13L10L1081L3M

FS-1024E

FC-10-S1E24-247-02-
36

FortiManager-VM Subscription License with Support and BPS 3 Year Subscription
license for 100

FortiAnalyzer-VM Subscription License with Support 3 Year Subscription license for
50 GB/Day Central

Professional Services-Services-Xpert
Remote Dedicated Resource Service - 6 months

Lote 2
PATCH CORD

10GE SFP+ transceiver module, 10km long range for systems with SFP+ and
SFP/SFP+ slots

10GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range for systems with SFP+
slots
PATCH CORD FO LC-LC SM 3MTS

LANPRO PATCH CORD FO LC-LC OM4 DUPLEX 3 M
Equipos Fortinet

Layer 2/3 FortiGate switch controller compatible switch \i
SFP/SFP+ slots and 2 x t

FortiCare Premium Support
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FS-108E-FPOE

FC-10-S10EF-247-02-
36 — -
FS-124F-FPOE

FC-10-S124F-247-02-
36
FS-148F-FPOE

FC-10-148FF-247-02-
36

e IQTEK SOLUTIONS

FortiSwitch-108E-FPOE - L2+ management switch with 8xGE + 2xSFP + 1xRJ45
console and

FortiCare Premium Support

L2+ managed POE switch with 24GE + 4SFP+, 24port POE with max 370W limit and
smart fan temperature control

' FortiCare Premium Support

FortiSwitch-148F-FPOE is a performance/price competitive L2+ management switch
with 48x GE port + 4x SFP+ port + 1x RJ45 console. Port 1- 48 are POE ports with
automatic Max 740W POE output limit (48 port 802.3af or 24 port 802.3at)

FortiCare Premium Support
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